

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16820/2019

SOW. HEMRITA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S TERKHEDA CHEMICAL PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(only SLP(C) NO. 16027 OF 2019 TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE CHAMBER JUDGE)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16027/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.79599/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.79600/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 16822/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.77613/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.77606/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 12-11-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amol B. Karande, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sidheshwar Namdev Biradar, Adv.
Mr.Anand Dilip Landge, Adv.
Ms.Sakshi Ajit Kale, Adv.
Mr.Yash Prashant Sonavane, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the request made by learned counsel for the petitioner,
hearing of this matter is adjourned for two weeks.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
COURT MASTER