

ITEM NO.9

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. GRACY L. BAWITLUNG

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16820/2019

SOW. HEMRITA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S TERKHEDA CHEMICAL PVT. LTD. &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

[Only SLP (C) No. 16027/2019 is to be listed under this item]

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16027/2019 (IX)

Date : 04-05-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. B Lakshmi Pallesh, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Amol B. Karande, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR  
Mr. Yash Prashant Sonavane, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 16027/2019

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no. 2 has already been filed.

Service is dispensed with against respondent nos. 3 to 5 vide Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber's order dated 25.03.2022.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has failed to take fresh steps for respondent no. 1, in terms of order dated 08.04.2026.

Process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

Copy of this Record of Proceedings be furnished to the concerned Learned Advocate-on-Record for information and compliance.

GRACY L. BAWITLUNG  
Registrar

AP